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DIGITAL FUEL INJECTION-V8 (FUEL CONTROL)

SEE SECTION 6C OF CHASSIS SERVICE MANUAL FOR DETAILED DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES

CIRCUIT OPERATION COMPONENT LOCATION : Page-Figure
Fuel Control Electronic Control Module.... Behind RH side of I/P, below glove box .... 41-4
The fuel delivery system consists of two Fuel Injector #1 ............ as.  TOp of carburetor .. ..uicvinivisaisiasiniomans 38-3
FUEL INJECTORS, the FUEL PUMP Fuel Injector #2 .............. Top of carburetor............................. 38-3
RELAY, the INJECTOR RELAY, and the Fuel PUMD cocovininainsaisins In fuel tank
FUEL PUMP. The ELECTRONIC CON- Fuel Pump Relay ............ At relay convenience center .................. 5-1
" TROL MODULE (ECM) controls all of Injector Relay ................ At relay convenience center .................. 5-1
{hese components. The ECM also controls Relay Convenience Center ... Under LH side of I/P, near fuse block ...... 5-1
the timing and the amount of fuel injected C100A (20 cavities)........... RH half of LH bulkhead connector .......... 71-1
__BS the engine. C101B (20 cavities)........... LH half of center bulkhead connector........ 31-1
SJGT ﬂwﬂm HQZH‘HHOZ msHﬂ‘om in 2Hﬂ=~ﬂ.3 OHOW AA% OW/\mﬁmOmv ............ wmw.:b& LH mmgm of H\Huw WUO/\Q mdmmﬂwzm OOH,CBHH 38-4
UBulb Test,” or “Start,” current flows C209B (7 cavities)............ Connected to LH side of fuse block ......... 31-5
ihrough terminal 5 of the ECM and C249A (6 cavities)............ LH side of trunk, behind wheel well ........ 101-1
lerminals 2 and 5 of the FUEL PUMP C347 (8 cavities) ............. Rear of car, below fuel tank ................. 98-1
HRELAY coil to terminal 4 of the ECM. The GLBL v v e s o B e e s Behind 1/P, to left of steering column....... 384
MJEL PUMP RELAY contacts close, and
; SA02 .. svviwinmivisnssinsmanemin I/P h
irrent flows to the INJECTOR RELAY o
il and FUEL PUMP. The INJECTOR SAZB oruiminmibinnirnin s nins Fuel tank harness
v Bl Mz% e &omm m%& et e - 2 7 R A R I/P harness, below twilight sentinel photocell
i n
- 2 ; assembly .......... .. ... 38-4
livailable to operate the FUEL INJECTORS S662.....000iiiiiiiii I/P harness

through the INJECTION FUSES. If the
I(!M does not receive the crank signal
within one second after the IGNITION
HWITCH is placed in “Run,” the FUEL
MP is turned off. (The crank signal is
liown in the Ignition/ECM Power section.)

S663 ..t I/P harness
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